

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 2784/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16/02/2016
in CRMM No. 32302/2015 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana
at Chandigarh)

MUKESH KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T.)

Date : 22/04/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPANFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Rakesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Karan Dewan, Adv.
Mr. Aanchal Jain, Adv.
Ms. Amita Singh Kalkal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the petitioner.

We find no ground to interfere.

The special leave petition is dismissed.

Application, if any, shall also stand disposed of.

(USHA BHARDWAJ)
AR-CUM-PS(TAPAN KR. CHAKRABORTY)
COURT MASTER